
FORMAL STEP A RESOLUTION 


UNION: NALC' POST OFFICE: Rockvi11e 

UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/STATION: Instal.lation-Wide 


GRIEVANCE # IW-15-KL13 MANAGEMENT REP: Wil1:iam Battles 


GRIEVANT: NALC DATE:' Apri1 22, 2015 

As a result of our discussion on this date, it is mutually 
agreed that the above referenced grievance/dispute is resolved in 
accordance with the following: 

Management failed to post assignments within 14 days of becoming 
vacant on posting 100489, thus, violating Article 41 Section 1A1 of the 
National Agreement. Due to the history of violations, the following eventual 
successful bidders are hereby p~:lid fifty ($50.00) dollars per calendar day for 
each day the posting was late past the 14 day limit. All the assignments 
were posted 6 days past the 14 day limit. Therefore, each Carrier listed 
below is hereby paid a lump sum of three hundred dollars ( $300.00. ) 

Route 50025 (E. Valdez), route 50021 (P. Kolluri), route 54070 (W. 
Park), route 53003 (J. Yanes), route 53008 (no successful bidder) and route 
52026 (J. Rodriguez). 

Due to repeat violations of the National Agreement and NON
COMPLIANCE with posting settlements, management hereby agrees to 
pay NALC. Branch 3825 a lump sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 

Management agrees to cease and desist violating the posting 
requirements found in Article 41 of the National Agreement. 

This settlement is made in accordance with the language of 
Article 15 and the Dispute Resolution Process. 

Union Representative Management Representative 

Y-1...1.-1.0IS 
Date Date 
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UNION: NALC POST OFFICE: Rockville 

UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/STATION: Installation-Wide 

GRIEVANCE # IW-15-KL18 MANAGEMENT REP: William Battles 

GRIEVANT: NALC DATE: April 22, 2015 

GATS # K11N-4K-C 15136027 

As a result of our discussion on this date, it is mutually 
agreed that the above referenced grievance/dispute is resolved in 
accordance with the following: 

Management agrees to cease and desist being untimely 
concerning pay adjustmenfs. Management agrees to cease and 
desist failing to comply with grievance resolutions. Management 
agrees to promptly pay NALC Branch 3825 concerning the PRE

ARB settlement agreement signed on February 11, 2015 by 
Jamelle Y. Wood (mgt) and Alton Branson (Union). The GATS 
numbers were K11 N-4K-C 14232872 (local number 54-14-RW248) 
and K11N-4K-C 14232875 (local number 54-14-RW218). The 
amount due was two thousand dollars ($2,000.00). 

Management hereby agrees to pay NALC Branch 3825 a 

lump sum of $1,000.00 due to management being untimely in 

paying NALC Branch 3825 on the aforementioned PRE-ARBS and 
will promptly pay on the above cited PRE-ARBS. 

This settlement is made in accordance with the language of 
Article 15 and the Dispute Resolution Process. 

Union Representative Management Representative 

Lf - 21. - 2015'" 
Date Date 

http:1,000.00
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UNION: NALC POST OFFICE: Rockville 

UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/STATION: InstaUation-Wide 


GRIEVANCE # IW-15-KL14 MANAGEMENT REP: William. Battles 


GRIEVANT: NALC DATE: April 22, 2015 

GATS # K11N-4K-C 15135192 

As a resu~t of our discussion on this date, it is mutua~~y 
aqreed that the above referenced qrievance/dispute is reso~ved in 
accordance with the fo~~owinq: 

Management agrees to cease and desist being untimely 
concerning pay adjustments. Management was untimely in 
paying on 9 PRE..ARBS that were signed on February 6, 2015 by 
Louis W. Minor (mgt) and Alton Branson (Union). The Check was 
not received by the Union until March 26~ 2015. 

Management hereby agrees to pay NALC Branch 3825 a 
lump sum of $1,000.00 due to management being untimely in 
paying NALC Branch 3825 on the aforementioned PRE-ARBS. 

This sett~ement is made in accordance with the ~anquaqe of 
Artic~e 15 and the Dispute Reso~ution Process. 

Union Representative Management Representative 

Lf-ll-"1.01S" 
Date Date 

http:1,000.00

